

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (C)

Nos. 12259-12260/2012

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 02/12/2011
in WP No. 14244/2011,03/02/2012 in RP No. 12/2012 in WP No.
14244/2011 passed by the High Court of M.P.at Jabalpur)

CHAIRMAN, INDIAN INST.OF TECH.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KAVYA AGRAWAL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(office report for directions)

Date : 25/08/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Saurabh Trivedi, Adv.
Mr. Ashok K. Srivastava, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Nikhil Nayyar, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Four weeks' time is granted to learned counsel for the
petitioner to furnish particulars of Trial Court.

(Rajni Mukhi)
Sr. P.A.(Chander Bala)
Court Master

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Rajni Mukhi
Date: 2015.08.28
10:43:36 IST
Reason: