

ITEM NO.6

REGISTRAR COURT. 2

SECTION IVA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. CHIRAG BHANU SINGH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 12259-12260/2012

CHAIRMAN, INDIAN INST. OF TECH.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KAVYA AGRAWAL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for substituted service)

Date : 08/03/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ashok K. Srivastava, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Nikhil Nayyar, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The respondent No.2 has failed to file the counter affidavit within the period stipulated under the rules. The respondent Nos.1 & 3 have been duly served, but no one has entered appearance on their behalf. Therefore, the matter be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court as per rules.

(Chirag Bhanu Singh)  
Registrar

SB